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4 - 82576 VCC3P3, VCC1P8V, VCC1P0V AND VSS
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OPTIONAL CAPACITORS:
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OPTIONAL CAPACITORS:
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PLACE AS CLOSE TO THE SILICON AS POSSIBLE
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POWER PINS. DNP UNLESS NEEDED.
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ROUTE AS DIFFERENTIAL PAIRS.

TRACE LENGTHS SHOULD BE

FOR A PAIR IN EACH SEGMENT.

FOR MORE DETAILED

REQUIREMENTS PLEASE

EQUAL WITHIN 0.005 INCHES

STUFF IF AUX POWER

MAIN_PWR_OK SIGNAL INPUT

STABLE. MUST BE

MAIN POWER FOR THE

REPRESENTS THAT THE

MAIN_PWR SIGNAL

STUFF IF AUX POWER

IS NOT AVAILABLE.

CLOSE TO

TRANSMITTER.

REQUIRED.

REFERENCE THE DESIGN

PLATFORM

PCI EXRESS RESET
BE LESS THAN

1 INCH.

GUIDE.

BY THE PLATFORM.

ROUTE AS DIFFERENTIAL PAIRS.

TRACE LENGTHS SHOULD BE

GUIDE.

PLATFORM

CONNECTIONS

REQUIRED.

IS AVAILABLE.

LENGTH SHOULD

PCI EXPRESS

PLACE CAPACITORS

REFERENCE THE DESIGN

FOR A PAIR IN EACH SEGMENT.

EQUAL WITHIN 0.005 INCHES

CONNECTIONS

BY SYSTEM DESIGNER.

SHOULD BE DETERMINED

THESE EXTERNAL JTAG

PULL-UP RESISTORS ARE

REQUIRED FOR PROPER

OPERATION AND THEIR VALUE

REQUIREMENTS PLEASE

FOR MORE DETAILED

TOTAL TRACE

CONNECT TO GP PORT PINS

SHOULD BE GENERATED

VALUE DURING RESUME RESET.

5 - 82576 PCI EXPRESS, JTAG, AUX POWER, LAN DISABLE, MAIN POWER OK AND DEVICE OFF

AT 1GBE SPEED.

AVAILABLE TO LINK BOTH PORTS

PLATFORM IS UP AND

IS USED BY 82575 TO DETERMINE

CONNECTED EXTERNALLY.

IF THERE IS SUFFICIENT POWER

ON SUPER IO THAT RETAIN
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POWER SAVE AT WOL DIS MODE

AT WOL DIS MODE

PLACED C69 CLOSE

OPTIC POWER OPTION - A

NO POWER SAVE

OPTIC POWER OPTION - B

FOR REFERENCE. THIS

CONFIGURATION IS VALID

FOR BOTH OPTION A AND B.

OPTIONAL

PORT 0 OR PORT 1 SHOWN FOR OPTION A.

DNP

CAPACITOR

IMPLEMENTATION SHOWN

OPTIONAL LINK0 LED

SERDES FIBER OPTIC SOLUTION FOR BOTH

WITHIN 1 INCH OF THE BALL

SUPPLY FILTER COMPONENTS

ORIGIN LOCATION ON THE BGA.

AS A GENERAL RULE PLACING

FILTERING FERRITE BEAD AND

DECOUPLING CAPACITORS AS

CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO IC IS

OPTIMAL.

TO Q1

6 - SERDES FIBER OPTIC OPTION A - SHOWS IMPLEMENTATION FOR BOTH PORT 0 AND 1.

TO FB1/2

PLACED C70 CLOSE

PLACE ALL DISCRETE POWER

TO FB1/2

DRIVER AND EEPROM UPDATE

PLACED C56 CLOSE

TO ACTIV THIS MODE USE:

VIA SDP_3 SIGNALS

PLACED C57 CLOSE

TO Q2
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CAPACITORS CLOSE TO

SHOULD SELECT APPROPRIATE

GENERIC AND SYSTEM DESIGNER

AS A BACKPLANE CONNECTOR IS

PROVIDED BY SYSTEM DESIGNER.

CONFIGURATION IS VALID

7 - SERDES BACKPLANE OPTION B - SHOWS IMPLEMENTATION FOR BOTH PORT 0 AND 1.

CONSIDERATION WHEN IMPLEMENTING

CONNECTOR IS AN IMPORTANT

0.005 INCHES FOR A PAIR

SHOULD BE EQUAL WITHIN

PAIRS. TRACE LENGTHS

ROUTED AS DIFFERENTIAL

SIGNALS SHOULD BE

AND PORT 1. THESE

FOR BOTH PORT 0

SERDES TX SIGNALS

FOR BOTH OPTION A AND B.

FOR REFERENCE. THIS

CONNECTOR FOR APPLICATION.

BACKPLANE SOLUTION IS TO BE

WHAT IS INCLUDED IN THIS DESIGN

BOTH PORT 0 AND PORT 1 FOR OPTION B.

THIS DESIGN.

ADEQUATE GROUNDING AT THE

PICMG BACKPLANE APPLICATIONS.

REQUIREMENTS AS SPECIFIED FOR

MEET OR EXCEED SIGNAL INTEGRITY

BACKPLANE CONNECTOR SHOULD

PERFORMANCE.

FOR OPTIMAL

THE SERDES RECEIVER

PLACE AC COUPLING

IN EACH SEGMENT.

DNP

SERDES BACKPLANE CONNECTIONS SHOWN FOR

OPTIONAL

IMPLEMENTATION SHOWN

OPTIONAL LINK1 LED
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OPTIONAL

PROGRAMMED AS MDIO THESE

BY SYSTEM DESIGNER.

OPERATION AND THEIR VALUE

REQUIRED FOR PROPER

THESE EXTERNAL I2C

CAPACITOR

DNP

ORIGIN LOCATION ON THE BGA.

CAPACITOR

OPTIONAL

CONFIGURATION IS VALID

DNP

DECOUPLING CAPACITORS AS

OPTIMAL.

CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO IC IS

FILTERING FERRITE BEAD AND

SHOULD BE DETERMINED

PULL-UP RESISTORS ARE

8 - SERDES SFP OPTION C - SHOWS IMPLEMENTATION FOR BOTH PORT 0 AND 1.

RESISTORS SHOULD NOT BE

WHEN THESE PINS ARE

FOR BOTH OPTION A AND B.

FOR REFERENCE. THIS

IMPLEMENTATION SHOWN

OPTIONAL LINK0 LED

AS A GENERAL RULE PLACING

PLACE ALL DISCRETE POWER

SUPPLY FILTER COMPONENTS

WITHIN 1 INCH OF THE BALL

POPULATED.

SERDES SFP (SGMII) SOLUTION FOR BOTH

PORT 0 OR PORT 1 SHOWN FOR OPTION A.
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